
Kilometerstatistik 2017/2018 

Gesamt 

 
1. Raphael Eichenberger 3671 

2. Stefanie Feuz 2159 

3. Larssyn Staley 2159 

4. Roland Schweizer 1965 

5. Eva Schenk 1823 

6. Christian Heierli 1616 

7. Stefan Menzi 1596 

8. Michele Galizia 1549 

9. Thorsten Koppelmann 1332 

10. Viviane Zbinden 1271 

11. Loris Goldschmid 1256 

12. Beat Johner 1255 

13. David M. Newbery 1228 

14. Jonas Knuchel 1221 

15. Kathryn Imboden 1212 

16. Mark Kräuchi 1192 

17. Levi Jaun 1118 

18. Michele Stefano Adamoli 1084 

19. Niklaus Schranz 1065 

20. Mark Witschi 1062 

21. Florian Michel 1037 

22. Peter Fritsch 1026 

23. Dalia Gonzalez Carrera 1021 

24. Jürgen van den Berg 1016 

25. Regula Volz 1012 

26. Felix Buchmüller 980 

27. Patrick Kempf 944 

28. Jakob Messerli 938 

29. Ruedi Roost 922 

30. Konstantin Klaeser 910 

31. Luna Giuri 877 
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32. Nadia Jaggi 874 

33. Danielle Degiorgi 856 

34. Felix Weibel 848 

35. Jörn Baumann 841 

36. Felix Bollenbeck 778 

37. Richard Wyss 770 

38. Felix Mahler 753 

39. Maja Ingold 753 

40. Lena Hänggeli  751 

41. Irene Schatzmann 733 

42. Nicolas Erni 730 

43. Nora Geiser 726 

44. Patrick Freiberg 712 

45. Sabine Müller 702 

46. Stefan Hauke 693 

47. Gilbert Münger 691 

48. Franco Belletti 666 

49. Florian Mathez 646 

50. Lucas Bonguardo 641 

51. Ueli Isenschmid 613 

52. Daniel Pfister 606 

53. Judith Wenger 591 

54. Frank Furrer 584 

55. Simone Stirnimann 578 

56. Marianne Rust 567 

57. Peter Schürch 566 

58. Yves Egger 558 

59. Beat Buchschacher 550 

60. Christian Brügger 550 

61. Georg Klein 547 

62. Daniel Baehler 547 

63. Niklaus Strebel 540 

64. Hanspeter Glauser 533 

65. Claudidaa Berlin 515 
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66. Andreas Rieder 509 

67. Katharina Lehmann 492 

68. Tobias Roth 490 

69. Vlado Radicevic 478 

70. Katrin Tännler 471 

71. Flurin Trübner 467 

72. Patrick Bonguardo 455 

73. Patrick Bornhauser 446 

74. Victoria Freiberg 444 

75. Pascal Winkler 414 

76. Marianne Schnurrenberger 406 

77. Philipp Bunge 400 

78. Raphael Gazeau 394 

79. Pierre-André Briod 383 

80. Nelly Jaggi 378 

81. Daniela Carrera 366 

82. Yves Berset 349 

83. Sven Rottenberg 340 

84. Quirin Schluep 333 

85. Silvia Rihs 329 

86. Therese Müller 323 

87. Christina Friedli 307 

88. Silvia Baumberger 283 

89. Sébastien Truffer 279 

90. Isabel  Stuber 277 

91. Daniela Burkhalter 275 

92. Stefan Paschke 272 

93. Roland Kallmann 272 

94. Andrea Freiberg 268 

95. Daniel Maibach 264 

96. Bob Begun 260 

97. Gertrud Mäusli 260 

98. Corinne Blatter 247 

99. Nicolas Berger 245 
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100. Lukas Kunz 244 

101. Regula Petersen 244 

102. Martin Gerber 244 

103. Chloe McCann 236 

104. Bea Schwarzwälder-Linz 234 

105. Andreas Mathez 228 

106. Julian Meyer 225 

107. Lucia Mathis 213 

108. Alexander Schorno 206 

109. Hans Götti 200 

110. Daniel Stucki 194 

111. Manfred Führer 184 

112. Nora Müller 183 

113. Theo Boldt 183 

114. Madlena Betthäuser 180 

115. Matthias Buchs 176 

116. Steffen Kürz 172 

117. Nikolai Sempach 170 

118. Bernhard Marbach 164 

119. Marcel Stolz 162 

120. Beat Schwerzmann 162 

121. Nicole Baehler 159 

122. Antje Günther 158 

123. Janik Röthlisberger 158 

124. Ronny Hardliz 152 

125. Tom Häussler 150 

126. Martin Fischler 149 

127. Noah von Tavel 148 

128. Nadine Peronnon 146 

129. Martina Ninck 146 

130. Nelly Orzan 142 

131. Michael Löher 136 

132. Hans Roth 132 

133. Adrian Meier 130 
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134. Thomas Ziegler 130 

135. Lukas Zeltner 129 

136. Lou-Anne Robert 124 

137. Michael Da Costa 123 

138. Margaretha Glauser 123 

139. Patrick Samson 110 

140. Vincent Robert 110 

141. Sandra Merki 110 

142. Barbara Begun 109 

143. Dominique Winkler 107 

144. Samuel Vontobel 106 

145. Gianmarco De Febis 104 

146. Stefan Schmidt 102 

147. Ines Heer 100 

148. Günter Duck 97 

149. Irene Johner 95 

150. Julia Gottschalk 87 

151. Yvonne Stalder 84 

152. Ulrich Ganitta 84 

153. Fiona Hasler 83 

154. Markus Schmid 81 

155. Michael Elmiger 77 

156. Marc Hayoz 77 

157. Andrew Whitesell 74 

158. Jacqueline Schmid 74 

159. Oliver Mühlemann 73 

160. Erwin Gerber 72 

161. Maurice Salvi 72 

162. David Johner 71 

163. Philip Wägli 70 

164. Jacqueline Boss 69 

165. Daniel Bachmann 60 

166. Franziska Abegglen 58 

167. Melissa Heizmann 56 
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168. Annette Schneeberger 54 

169. Luisa Piart 52 

170. AVA CEPLEANU 48 

171. Karin Aebi 46 

172. janelle griffa 45 

173. Nina Patricia Häner 44 

174. Peter von Salis 44 

175. Silvan Hess 42 

176. Wendland Paul 38 

177. Christian Jenny 38 

178. Angel Zulueta 38 

179. Shenja Erismann 36 

180. selina hauser 35 

181. Aleen Demmler 34 

182. Anne Burian 26 

183. Susanne Stronski 26 

184. Froschkönig fff 25 

185. Stefan Junker 24 

186. Stefan Müller 24 

187. Kathrin Haefele 24 

188. Felix Eichenberger 23 

189. Urs Renfer 22 

190. Ueli Reber 21 

191. Peter Ramser 20 

192. Dominik Moser 20 

193. Grace Bramer 18 

194. Rahel Schwarzwälder 18 

195. Ewald Grobert 17 

196. Benjamin Schweizer 16 

197. Noah Münger 16 

198. Gernot Michlmayr 14 

199. Matthias Rast 14 

200. Jan-Alexander Milz 14 

201. Niklaus Streit 14 
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202. Felix Schwendimann 14 

203. Pierre Vanomsen 13 

204. Valentin Angst 13 

205. Alexander Stüssi 12 

206. Corinne Hunziker 12 

207. Evelyn  Baumann 12 

208. Valentin Klaeser 12 

209. Patrick Chénais 12 

210. Tobias Egli 12 

211. Isabella Tanner 12 

212. Myriam Streiff 10 

213. Vera Matjaz 8 

214. Christoph Arn 2 
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Frauen 

 
1. Larssyn Staley 2159 

2. Stefanie Feuz 2159 

3. Eva Schenk 1823 

4. Viviane Zbinden 1271 

5. Kathryn Imboden 1212 

6. Dalia Gonzalez Carrera 1021 

7. Regula Volz 1012 

8. Luna Giuri 877 

9. Nadia Jaggi 874 

10. Danielle Degiorgi 856 

11. Maja Ingold 753 

12. Lena Hänggeli  751 

13. Irene Schatzmann 733 

14. Nora Geiser 726 

15. Sabine Müller 702 

16. Judith Wenger 591 

17. Simone Stirnimann 578 

18. Marianne Rust 567 

19. Claudia Berlin 515 

20. Katharina Lehmann 492 

21. Katrin Tännler 471 

22. Victoria Freiberg 444 

23. Marianne Schnurrenberger 406 

24. Nelly Jaggi 378 

25. Daniela Carrera 366 

26. Silvia Rihs 329 

27. Therese Müller 323 

28. Christina Friedli 307 

29. Silvia Baumberger 283 

30. Isabel  Stuber 277 

31. Daniela Burkhalter 275 
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32. Andrea Freiberg 268 

33. Gertrud Mäusli 260 

34. Corinne Blatter 247 

35. Regula Petersen 244 

36. Chloe McCann 236 

37. Bea Schwarzwälder-Linz 234 

38. Lucia Mathis 213 

39. Manfred Führer 184 

40. Nora Müller 183 

41. Madlena Betthäuser 180 

42. Nicole Baehler 159 

43. Antje Günther 158 

44. Nadine Peronnon 146 

45. Martina Ninck 146 

46. Nelly Orzan 142 

47. Lou-Anne Robert 124 

48. Margaretha Glauser 123 

49. Sandra Merki 110 

50. Barbara Begun 109 

51. Dominique Winkler 107 

52. Ines Heer 100 

53. Irene Johner 95 

54. Julia Gottschalk 87 

55. Yvonne Stalder 84 

56. Fiona Hasler 83 

57. Jacqueline Schmid 74 

58. Jacqueline Boss 69 

59. Franziska Abegglen 58 

60. Melissa Heizmann 56 

61. Annette Schneeberger 54 

62. Luisa Piart 52 

63. AVA CEPLEANU 48 

64. Karin Aebi 46 

65. janelle griffa 45 
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66. Nina Patricia Häner 44 

67. Shenja Erismann 36 

68. selina hauser 35 

69. Aleen Demmler 34 

70. Anne Burian 26 

71. Susanne Stronski 26 

72. Kathrin Haefele 24 

73. Grace Bramer 18 

74. Rahel Schwarzwälder 18 

75. Corinne Hunziker 12 

76. Evelyn  Baumann 12 

77. Isabella Tanner 12 

78. Myriam Streiff 10 

79. Vera Matjaz 8 
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Männer 

 
1. Raphael Eichenberger 3671 

2. Roland Schweizer 1965 

3. Christian Heierli 1616 

4. Stefan Menzi 1596 

5. Michele Galizia 1549 

6. Thorsten Koppelmann 1332 

7. Loris Goldschmid 1256 

8. Beat Johner 1255 

9. David M. Newbery 1228 

10. Jonas Knuchel 1221 

11. Mark Kräuchi 1192 

12. Levi Jaun 1118 

13. Michele Stefano Adamoli 1084 

14. Niklaus Schranz 1065 

15. Mark Witschi 1062 

16. Florian Michel 1037 

17. Peter Fritsch 1026 

18. Jürgen van den Berg 1016 

19. Felix Buchmüller 980 

20. Patrick Kempf 944 

21. Jakob Messerli 938 

22. Ruedi Roost 922 

23. Konstantin Klaeser 910 

24. Felix Weibel 848 

25. Jörn Baumann 841 

26. Felix Bollenbeck 778 

27. Richard Wyss 770 

28. Felix Mahler 753 

29. Nicolas Erni 730 

30. Patrick Freiberg 712 

31. Stefan Hauke 693 
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32. Gilbert Münger 691 

33. Franco Belletti 666 

34. Florian Mathez 646 

35. Lucas Bonguardo 641 

36. Ueli Isenschmid 613 

37. Daniel Pfister 606 

38. Frank Furrer 584 

39. Peter Schürch 566 

40. Yves Egger 558 

41. Beat Buchschacher 550 

42. Christian Brügger 550 

43. Georg Klein 547 

44. Daniel Baehler 547 

45. Niklaus Strebel 540 

46. Hanspeter Glauser 533 

47. Andreas Rieder 509 

48. Tobias Roth 490 

49. Vlado Radicevic 478 

50. Flurin Trübner 467 

51. Patrick Bonguardo 455 

52. Patrick Bornhauser 446 

53. Pascal Winkler 414 

54. Philipp Bunge 400 

55. Raphael Gazeau 394 

56. Pierre-André Briod 383 

57. Yves Berset 349 

58. Sven Rottenberg 340 

59. Quirin Schluep 333 

60. Sébastien Truffer 279 

61. Stefan Paschke 272 

62. Roland Kallmann 272 

63. Daniel Maibach 264 

64. Bob Begun 260 

65. Nicolas Berger 245 
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66. Martin Gerber 244 

67. Lukas Kunz 244 

68. Andreas Mathez 228 

69. Julian Meyer 225 

70. Alexander Schorno 206 

71. Hans Götti 200 

72. Daniel Stucki 194 

73. Theo Boldt 183 

74. Matthias Buchs 176 

75. Steffen Kürz 172 

76. Nikolai Sempach 170 

77. Bernhard Marbach 164 

78. Marcel Stolz 162 

79. Beat Schwerzmann 162 

80. Janik Röthlisberger 158 

81. Ronny Hardliz 152 

82. Tom Häussler 150 

83. Martin Fischler 149 

84. Noah von Tavel 148 

85. Michael Löher 136 

86. Hans Roth 132 

87. Adrian Meier 130 

88. Thomas Ziegler 130 

89. Lukas Zeltner 129 

90. Michael Da Costa 123 

91. Vincent Robert 110 

92. Patrick Samson 110 

93. Samuel Vontobel 106 

94. Gianmarco De Febis 104 

95. Stefan Schmidt 102 

96. Günter Duck 97 

97. Ulrich Ganitta 84 

98. Markus Schmid 81 

99. Michael Elmiger 77 
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100. Marc Hayoz 77 

101. Andrew Whitesell 74 

102. Oliver Mühlemann 73 

103. Erwin Gerber 72 

104. Maurice Salvi 72 

105. David Johner 71 

106. Philip Wägli 70 

107. Daniel Bachmann 60 

108. Peter von Salis 44 

109. Silvan Hess 42 

110. Wendland Paul 38 

111. Angel Zulueta 38 

112. Christian Jenny 38 

113. Froschkönig fff 25 

114. Stefan Müller 24 

115. Stefan Junker 24 

116. Felix Eichenberger 23 

117. Urs Renfer 22 

118. Ueli Reber 21 

119. Peter Ramser 20 

120. Dominik Moser 20 

121. Ewald Grobert 17 

122. Benjamin Schweizer 16 

123. Noah Münger 16 

124. Niklaus Streit 14 

125. Felix Schwendimann 14 

126. Jan-Alexander Milz 14 

127. Matthias Rast 14 

128. Gernot Michlmayr 14 

129. Pierre Vanomsen 13 

130. Valentin Angst 13 

131. Patrick Chénais 12 

132. Tobias Egli 12 

133. Valentin Klaeser 12 
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134. Alexander Stüssi 12 

135. Christoph Arn 2 
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Juniorinnen 
 

1. Dalia Gonzalez Carrera 1021 

2. Luna Giuri 877 

3. Lena Hänggeli  751 

4. Victoria Freiberg 444 

5. Lou-Anne Robert 124 

6. Rahel Schwarzwälder 18 

 

 

Junioren 
 

1. Loris Goldschmid 1256 

2. Jonas Knuchel 1221 

3. Levi Jaun 1118 

4. Florian Michel 1037 

5. Felix Buchmüller 980 

6. Konstantin Klaeser 910 

7. Lucas Bonguardo 641 

8. Raphael Gazeau 394 

9. Nicolas Berger 245 

10. Theo Boldt 183 

11. Janik Röthlisberger 158 

12. Noah von Tavel 148 

13. Vincent Robert 110 

14. Felix Eichenberger 23 

 


